



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAID UTILIZATION REVIEW

Q4 2021

PRIOR AUTHORIZATION/ PRECERTIFICATION GUIDANCE

To simplify and consolidate resources and guidance Permedion has created this newsletter with the focus on prior authorization and precertification.

IMPORTANT NOTICE Regarding: **Psychiatric Inpatient Precertification Reconsideration Requests**

Please mail all reconsideration requests for **Psychiatric Inpatient Precertification** denials to:

Permedion/ Ohio Psychiatric Precertification Reconsideration
5475 Rings Road, Suite 200
Dublin, OH 43017

Please see the following links and aids for assistance with prior authorization and precertification.

Permedion

For prior authorization forms and contact information

<https://www.hmspermedion.com/oh-medicaid/index.html>

- Containing downloadable forms including:
 - Prior Authorization Form: Increased State Plan Home Health Services, and instructions.
 - Ohio Department of Medicaid Inpatient Psychiatric Precertification Form

Ohio Department of Medicaid

Resources for providers

<https://medicaid.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/medicaid/resources-for-providers>

Prior Authorization requirements

<https://medicaid.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/medicaid/resources-for-providers/billing/prior-authorization-requirements/prior-authorization-requirements>

Fee Schedules and Rates

<https://medicaid.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/medicaid/resources-for-providers/billing/fee-schedule-and-rates/schedules-and-rates>

Medicaid Forms (Certificate of Medical Necessity Forms)

<https://medicaid.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/medicaid/stakeholders-and-partners/legal-and-contracts/forms/forms>

Provider Enrollment link

<https://medicaid.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/medicaid/resources-for-providers/enrollment-and-support/enrollment-and-support>

Increased State Plan Home Health services questions can be emailed to

homehealthpolicy@medicaid.ohio.gov

Healthcheck, and PDN referrals/ questions can be emailed to

PDN_BCSP@medicaid.ohio.gov

Training for providers

<https://medicaid.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/medicaid/resources-for-providers/billing/training/training>

- Containing training on many topics including the following
 - Entering a PA
 - Basic Billing for Home Health Agency Providers
 - How to setup a MITS Agent Account and Access Reports
 - Eligibility Search
 - Updating Demographic Information
 - PA Error Messages

For questions you may contact ODM or HMS

ODM Provider Helpline/ Claims	800.686.1516
Provider Assistance for Behavioral Health and Home Health	855.974.5393
Provider Assistance for Hospital or DMEPOS	800.722.2179